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Dear Students, 

MADE EASY is committed to provide best guidance 

&  best support to student community and for that 

your feedback and  suggestions are very important 

for us. While preparing for ESE 2015 exam you might 

have solved MADE EASY's previous year's solved 

papers of GS and Technical (Object ive & 

Conventional) and other books. While in the solving if 

you have recorded any printing or conceptual error (if 

any) then I request you to bring in our notice so that we can 

rectify before printing the next edition. In my opinion our students are best resource to guide us for 

introducing error free and examination friendly books kindly suggest the corrections and win the 

suitable rewards. You may submit your corrections/ suggestions/ value additions through mail at 

info@madeeasy.in or by submitting in hard copy in my office at Corporate office  (44-A/1, Kalu Sarai, 

New Delhi) to Mr Gaurav Mishra  on or before 25th June, 2015.

Those MADE EASY students who want to meet me personally for career related discussion then I will 

be available after 25 th June in Corporate  office for which you may contact to Mr Gaurav Mishra at 

08860378001. I always remain eager to help and guide all the Engineers looking for their career 

through competitive exams. 

       A very focused, targeted and well planned Interview Guidance under my personal 
supervision for ESE 2015 will be started just after the declaration of result of  written exam. All 

the written qualified (MADE EASY / non MADE EASY ) candidates are invited  to take guidance and 

help from us  for interview for ESE-2015 “. 

It gives me great happiness to share the fact that in ESE 2014 in all four streams (CE,ME,EE,E&T) all 

top 10 highest scorers in personality tests are only those students who took guidance from MADE 

EASY  along with first rank in all four streams and 75% of total selections in ESE2014 . It speaks about 

the quality and usefulness  of MADE EASY guidance. 

Best wishes to all aspirants.

B. Singh (Ex IES)

(CMD, MADE EASY Group)

Mr. B.Singh (Ex. IES)

CMD, MADE EASY Group

 "A Message from B. SINGH” 
  (CMD, MADE EASY Group)



Corporate Office : 44-A/1, Kalu Sarai (Sarvapriya Vihar), New Delhi-110016        Ph: 011-45124612, 09958995830        Website: www.madeeasy.in• •

MADE EASY – a name synonym with success in ESE, GATE & PSU exams, is more than a decade old success 
partner of Engineering Graduates. It has maintained its exclusivity by consistently producing toppers and other 
good rank holders in ESE, GATE and Public Sector Examinations right since its inception in 2001. 

MADE EASY students topped in all four streams i.e. CE, ME, EE and E&T. With 32 positions in Top 
Ten (all streams) MADE EASY students secured 445 selections against 589 vacancies i.e. 75% of 
total selections.

ESE
2014

MADE EASY Interview Guidance Program under the personal guidance of Mr. B. Singh(Ex. IES); 
CMD, MADE EASY Group was the biggest success in the history of Engineering Services 
Examination. Under the leadership of Mr. B. Singh all Top Ten highest scorers of personality test 
in ESE - 2014 in each branch are the MADE EASY students.

Interview

ESE
2014

Top 10 Scorers of Personality Test in ESE-2014 

Rank

92

103

99

104

129

127

77

16

49

18

Interview Marks

150

148
148

146

144

144

144

144

142

142

 Total

589

585

586

585

577

577

598

658

621

654

Name

Maddu Subhash Chandra

Misal Roshan Srivastava
Mitta Harshavardhan Reddy

Piyush Pathak

Aviral Jain

Rohit Kumar
Akshay Sharma

Prashant Jadeja

Gaurav Singh

Kirti Kakkar

Civil Engineering

Rank

102

4

3

9
36

37

1

73

77
6

 Total

416

723

730

686
636

635

807

572

551

706

Name

Bismaya Routray

Kosuru Chaitanya
Jayanta Kumar Choudhury

R Prasanthakrishnasai

Tuljappa M Ladwa

Surya Narayan Das
Sahil Garg

Akshay Singh

Himanshu Phulwaria

Dinesh Sharma

Electrical Engineering

160

145

140

140
140

135

133

133

132
131

Interview Marks

Rank

50

39

3

14
20

118

31

113

15
21

144

140

136

134
134
134

132

132

130
130

 Total
610

620

666

638
634

500

629

507

638
634

Name

Abhishek Gupta

Abhishek Raj
Gaurav Rakhecha

Sumit Kapoor

Pratap

Narendra Kumar Verma
Prateek Jaitwal

Santonu Kashyap

Rupin Arya

Ashish Chauhan

Rank

6
21

18

69

7

65

103

1

108
111

160

160

140

140

138

138

138

136
136

136

 Total
722

700

702

663

719

664

612

746

598

588

Name

Suneet Kumar Tomar

Shubham Gupta
Rajshree Dwivedi

Nivedita Tripathi

Prerna Sethi

Vaibhav Jain
Yogesh Kumar

Singh Abhishek Pradeep

Apoorva Verma

Nitin

Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Mechanical Engineering
Interview Marks

Interview Marks
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All Top 10 Highest scorers of 
Personality Interview in ESE-2014 

(in each branch) are MADE EASY students
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Q. 
No.

Booklet Series

A B C D

1. C A A B

2. C A C D

3. B B A D

4. D C C C

5. B D B A

6. D D A B

7. C C C A

8. C A C C

9. A A C D

10. C A B D

11. C A D D

12. B D A D

13. B B D B

14. B D C D

15. B D A D

16. D B A A

17. A D D A

18. C A A A

19. C D C A

20. C B C A

21. B C A A

22. C C A C

23. B B B A

24. B D C C

25. A B D B

26. D D D A

27. D C C C

28. A C A C

29. B A A C

30. D C A B

Q. 
No.

Booklet Series

A B C D

61. C B B C

62. B C D C

63. D B D B

64. A B C D

65. D A A B

66. D D B D

67. C D A C

68. B A C C

69. C B D A

70. D D D C

71. C C D C

72. B D D B

73. B B B

74. D B D B

75. D B D B

76. C C A D

77. B D A A

78. B B A C

79. B B A C

80. D B A C

81. A B B C

82. A D C B

83. B D B D

84. C C B A

85. D A A D

86. D B D D

87. C A D C

88. A C A B

89. A D B C

90. A D D D

Q. 
No.

Booklet Series

A B C D

31. C C A D

32. D B D A

33. B B D

34. B B D C

35. B B D A

36. C D B A

37. D A D D

38. B C A A

39. B C D C

40. B C B C

41. A C C A

42. C B C A

43. A D B B

44. C A D C

45. B D B D

46. A D D D

47. C C C C

48. C B C A

49. C C A A

50. B D C A

51. D C C A

52. A B B D

53. D B B B

54. C D B D

55. A D B D

56. A C D B

57. D B A D

58. A B C A

59. C B C D

60. C D C B

Q. 
No.

Booklet Series

A B C D

91. A D C C

92. D D D B

93. B B B

94. D D B D

95. D D B D

96. B A C C

97. D A D B

98. A A B B

99. D A B B

100. B A B D

101. B A C B

102. D C B C

103. D A D B

104. C C A B

105. A B D A

106. B A D D

107. A C C D

108. C C B A

109. D C C B

110. D B D D

111. D D C C

112. D A B D

113. B D B

114. D B D B

115. D A D B

116. A A C C

117. A D B D

118. A A B B

119. A C B B

120. A C D B
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Note: MADE EASY has taken due care in making answers. MADE EASY does not owes any responsibility for any typing errors, misprinting, variation in answers due to data insufficiency.  
In case you find any discrepancy in answer/s, then kindly mail us at: info@madeeasy.in for further clarification.     (Note :  means all options are incorrect)
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