"A Message from B. SINGH"

(CMD, MADE EASY Group)

Dear Students.

MADE EASY is committed to provide best guidance & best support to student community and for that your feedback and suggestions are very important for us. While preparing for ESE 2015 exam you might have solved MADE EASY's previous year's solved papers of GS and Technical (Objective & Conventional) and other books. While in the solving if you have recorded any printing or conceptual error (if



any) then I request you to bring in our notice so that we can

rectify before printing the next edition. In my opinion our students are best resource to guide us for introducing error free and examination friendly books kindly suggest the corrections and win the suitable rewards. You may submit your corrections/ suggestions/ value additions through mail at info@madeeasy.in or by submitting in hard copy in my office at Corporate office (44-A/1, Kalu Sarai, New Delhi) to Mr Gaurav Mishra on or before 25th June, 2015.

Those MADE EASY students who want to meet me personally for career related discussion then I will be available after 25 th June in Corporate office for which you may contact to Mr Gaurav Mishra at 08860378001. I always remain eager to help and guide all the Engineers looking for their career through competitive exams.

66 A very focused, targeted and well planned Interview Guidance under my personal supervision for ESE 2015 will be started just after the declaration of result of written exam. All the written qualified (MADE EASY / non MADE EASY) candidates are invited to take guidance and help from us for interview for ESE-2015".

It gives me great happiness to share the fact that in ESE 2014 in all four streams (CE,ME,EE,E&T) all top 10 highest scorers in personality tests are only those students who took guidance from MADE EASY along with first rank in all four streams and 75% of total selections in ESE2014. It speaks about the quality and usefulness of MADE EASY guidance.

Best wishes to all aspirants.

B. Singh (Ex IES)

(CMD, MADE EASY Group)

All Top 10 Highest scorers of Personality Interview in ESE-2014 (in each branch) are MADE EASY students

40 out of 40

MADE EASY – a name synonym with success in ESE, GATE & PSU exams, is more than a decade old success partner of Engineering Graduates. It has maintained its exclusivity by consistently producing toppers and other good rank holders in ESE, GATE and Public Sector Examinations right since its inception in 2001.



MADE EASY students topped in all four streams i.e. CE, ME, EE and E&T. With 32 positions in Top Ten (all streams) MADE EASY students secured 445 selections against 589 vacancies i.e. 75% of total selections.



MADE EASY Interview Guidance Program under the personal guidance of Mr. B. Singh(Ex. IES); CMD, MADE EASY Group was the biggest success in the history of Engineering Services Examination. Under the leadership of Mr. B. Singh all Top Ten highest scorers of personality test in ESE-2014 in each branch are the MADE EASY students.

Top 10 Scorers of Personality Test in ESE-2014

Civil Engineering					
Rank	Name	Interview Marks	Total		
92	Maddu Subhash Chandra	150	589		
103	Misal Roshan Srivastava	148	585		
99	Mitta Harshavardhan Reddy	148	586		
104	Piyush Pathak	146	585		
129	Aviral Jain	144	577		
127	Rohit Kumar	144	577		
77	Akshay Sharma	144	598		
16	Prashant Jadeja	144	658		
49	Gaurav Singh	142	621		
18	Kirti Kakkar	142	654		

Mechanical Engineering					
Rank	Name	Interview Marks	Total		
50	Abhishek Gupta	144	610		
39	Abhishek Raj	140	620		
3	Gaurav Rakhecha	136	666		
14	Sumit Kapoor	134	638		
20	Pratap	134	634		
118	Narendra Kumar Verma	134	500		
31	Prateek Jaitwal	132	629		
113	Santonu Kashyap	132	507		
15	Rupin Arya	130	638		
21	Ashish Chauhan	130	634		

Electrical Engineering					
Rank	Name	Interview Marks	Total		
102	Bismaya Routray	160	416		
4	Kosuru Chaitanya	145	723		
3	Jayanta Kumar Choudhury	140	730		
9	R Prasanthakrishnasai	140	686		
36	Tuljappa M Ladwa	140	636		
37	Surya Narayan Das	135	635		
1	Sahil Garg	133	807		
73	Akshay Singh	133	572		
77	Himanshu Phulwaria	132	551		
6	Dinesh Sharma	131	706		

Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering					
Rank	Name	Interview Marks	Total		
6	Suneet Kumar Tomar	160	722		
21	Shubham Gupta	160	700		
18	Rajshree Dwivedi	140	702		
69	Nivedita Tripathi	140	663		
7	Prerna Sethi	138	719		
65	Vaibhav Jain	138	664		
103	Yogesh Kumar	138	612		
1	Singh Abhishek Pradeep	136	746		
108	Apoorva Verma	136	598		
111	Nitin	136	588		



MADE EASY

India's Best Institute for IES, GATE & PSUs

IES-2015: ANSWER KEY Electronics Engg. Paper-II

Q. Booklet Series			es	
No.	Α	В	C	D
1.	C	Α	Α	В
2.	C	Α	С	D
3.	В	В	Α	D
4.	D	C	С	C
5.	В	D	В	Α
6.	D	D	Α	В
7.	C	C	С	Α
8.	C	A	С	C
9.	Α	Α	C	D
10.	С	Α	В	D
11.	C	Α	D	D
12.	В	D	Α	D
13.	В	В	D	В
14.	В	D	С	D
15.	В	D	Α	D
16.	D	В	Α	Α
17.	Α	D	D	Α
18.	C	Α	Α	Α
19.	C	D	С	Α
20.	С	В	С	Α
21.	В	С	Α	Α
22.	C	C	Α	C
23.	В	В	В	Α
24.	В	D	С	C
25.	Α	В	D	В
26.	D	D	D	Α
27.	D	С	С	C
28.	Α	С	Α	C
29.	В	Α	Α	C
30.	D	С	A	В

Q.	Booklet Series			
No.	Α	В	C	D
31.	С	С	Α	D
32.	D	В	D	Α
33.		В	В	D
34.	В	В	D	C
35.	В	В	D	Α
36.	C	D	В	Α
37.	D	Α	D	D
38.	В	C	Α	Α
39.	В	C	D	C
40.	В	C	В	C
41.	Α	C	C	Α
42.	C	В	C	Α
43.	Α	D	В	В
44.	C	Α	D	C
45.	В	D	В	D
46.	Α	D	D	D
47.	С	C	С	C
48.	С	В	C	Α
49.	C	C	Α	Α
50.	В	D	С	A
51.	D	С	C	Α
52.	Α	В	В	D
53.	D	В	В	В
54.	C	D	В	D
55.	Α	D	В	D
56.	Α	С	D	В
57.	D	В	Α	D
58.	Α	В	C	Α
59.	С	В	C	D
60	C	D	C	R

Q.	Booklet Series			
No.	A	В	C	D
61.	C	В	В	C
62.	В	C	D	C
63.	D	В	D	В
64.	Α	В	C	D
65.	D	Α	Α	В
66.	D	D	В	D
67.	C	D	Α	C
68.	В	Α	C	C
69.	C	В	D	Α
70.	D	D	D	C
71.	C	C	D	C
72.	В	D	D	В
73.	В		В	В
74.	D	В	D	В
75.	D	В	D	В
76.	C	C	Α	D
77.	В	D	Α	Α
78.	В	В	Α	C
79.	В	В	Α	C
80.	D	В	Α	C
81.	Α	В	В	C
82.	Α	D	C	В
83.	В	D	В	D
84.	C	С	В	Α
85.	D	Α	Α	D
86.	D	В	D	D
87.	C	Α	D	C
88.	Α	C	Α	В
89.	Α	D	В	C
90.	Α	D	D	D
lino				

girupor ii				
Q.	Вс	okle	t Seri	es
No.	A	В	C	D
91.	Α	D	C	C
92.	D	D	D	В
93.	В	В		В
94.	D	D	В	D
95.	D	D	В	D
96.	В	Α	C	C
97.	D	Α	D	В
98.	Α	Α	В	В
99.	D	Α	В	В
100.	В	Α	В	D
101.	В	Α	С	В
102.	D	C	В	C
103.	D	Α	D	В
104.	C	C	Α	В
105.	Α	В	D	Α
106.	В	Α	D	D
107.	Α	C	C	D
108.	C	C	В	Α
109.	D	С	C	В
110.	D	В	D	D
111.	D	D	C	C
112.	D	Α	В	D
113.	В	D	В	
114.	D	В	D	В
115.	D	Α	D	В
116.	Α	Α	С	C
117.	Α	D	В	D
118.	Α	Α	В	В
119.	Α	C	В	В
120.	Α	C	D	В

ADMISSION OPENFOR SESSION 2015-16



Visit us at: www.madeeasy.in

 Delhi
 Hyderabad
 Noida
 Bhopal
 Jaipur
 Lucknow
 Indore
 Bhubaneswar
 Pune
 Kolkata

 011-45124612
 040-24652324
 0120-6524612
 0755-4004612
 0141-4024612
 09919111168
 07314029612
 0674-6999888
 020-26058612
 033-68888880